

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MARIPOSA 5088 Bullion Street Post Office Box 316 Mariposa, CA 95338 www.mariposacourt.org

209-966-2005

Honorable Michael A. Fagalde Presiding Judge

Honorable Anita Starchman Bryant Assistant Pesiding Judge

Desiré Leard Court Executive Officer

NEWS RELEASE

Mariposa Superior Court Release of Public Access Portal

03-20-2023

Mariposa Superior Court is pleased to announce that Tyler Technologies, Inc. (Odyssey), the Courts selected vendor completed a conversion to a new Case Management System (CMS) in August 2022. The recently completed conversion has been integrated with the Court's website to allow a public access portal. The new public access portal was activated on March 17, 2023.

The public access portal is accessible through the Mariposa Superior Court Website mariposa.courts.ca.gov under the Online Services tab, under case index. Information on cases filed after 1990 is available on the portal. A record of Parties, Attorney information, Court Docket, records of documents filed, hearings held and scheduled, etc., as well as daily and weekly Court Calendars, are available through this new portal.

An online portal disclaimer will need to be reviewed and accepted by every user. The disclaimer states that the purpose of the system is to provide the ability to research and locate Superior Court of California, County of Mariposa Criminal, Civil, Traffic, and Family Law matters for a particular case / citation number.

The public access portal is another step toward the Court's long-term goal of becoming more accessible to the public. Individuals will be able to obtain data from their homes and offices and will no longer need to travel to the courthouse for basic services. The new access will not only increase accessibility it will increase efficiencies of court services.

###